# TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 ETAS ID: TM561680

Stylesheet Version v1.2

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT OF THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
True Call Telecom d/b/a True Call composed of MHD YAHYA ALGHAFIR		11/25/2019	Sole Proprietorship: TEXAS

#### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	True Software Scandinavia AB	
Street Address:	dress: Kungsgaten 15	
City:	Stockholm	
State/Country:	e/Country: SWEDEN	
Postal Code:	al Code: 111 43	
Entity Type:	ity Type: Limited Liability Company: SWEDEN	

## PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	3293061	TRUE CALL

## **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number: 8032559831

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

(803) 799-2000 Phone:

Email: meredith.ridley@nelsonmullins.com

Christopher D. Casavale **Correspondent Name:** Address Line 1: 301 S. College Street Address Line 2: Suite 2300, IP Department

Charlotte, NORTH CAROLINA 28202 Address Line 4:

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Christopher D. Casavale	
SIGNATURE:	/Christopher D. Casavale/	
DATE SIGNED:	02/11/2020	

**Total Attachments: 1** 

source=True Call Assignment - signed#page1.tif

**TRADEMARK** REEL: 006861 FRAME: 0963

#### EXHIBIT A

# TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, True Call Telecom d/b/a/ True Call ("True Call"), a Texas sole proprietorship having an address of 5868 Westheimer Road 328, Houston, Texas 77057, is the owner of U.S. trademark registration number 3,293,061 for the mark TRUE CALL (the "Trademark");

WHEREAS, True Software Scandinavia AB ("True Software"), a limited liability company organized and existing under the laws of the country of Sweden with a business address of Kungsgaten 15, 111 43 Stockholm, Sweden, desires to acquire any and all rights and goodwill associated with the Trademark;

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, True Call does hereby assign to True Software all right, title and interest in and to said Trademark, together with the goodwill of the business symbolized by the Trademark.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, this assignment is executed and effective as of November 25, 2019.

True Call Telecom d/b/s True Call

Signed: Yahra Alsharia

Title: () G/n4-

- (V| \ ))

Maher Hassouneh

5

ALAN MAMEDI 5 December 2019

TRADEMARK REEL: 006861 FRAME: 0964

**RECORDED: 02/11/2020**